दुरभाप Telephone नार

Telegram क्षतम

Fax E-mail \$-49 Website

: 23238542, 23236740 : 23238542, 23236740

: डेनकॉसिड : "DENCONCIND"

0091-011-23231252 : 0091-011-23231252

: deiindia@hotmail.com : www.dciindia.org

एवान-ए-गालिय-गर्ग कोटला गेड, नई डिल्ली - 110 002 Aiwan-E-Galib Marg, Kotla Road, New Delhi - 110 002

## भारतीय दन्त परिषद DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

(CONSTITUTED UNDER THE DENTISTS ACT 1948)

No.DE-3(163)-2007/ A 500 9

Dated the

To

- 1. The Director General of Health Sciences, Govt. of India New Delhi.
- 2. All the State Government/Union Territories (Health Deptt.).
- 3. All the Directors of Health Services in State and Union Territories.
- All the Directors of Medical Education & Research in States & Union 4. Territories.
- 5. The Registrars, All the State Dental Councils/Dentists Registration ribunals.
- The Registrars, All the Universities with which Dental Institutions are 6. affiliated.
- 7. The Heads of all the Dental Institutions.
- 8. The Secretary, Union Public Services Commission, New Delhi
- 9. All the Members of the Dental Council of India.
- 10. Public Service Commission - All States.

## Sub: Notification - Regarding

Sir.

I am to enclose herewith the copies each of the following Notification for your information necessary guidance and records.

S.No.	Name of the College	Degree	Notification No.& Date
1.	Sri Govind Tricentenary Dental College, Budhera	Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak (100)	V.12017/32/2001-DE dated 17.7.2007
2.	Rajarajeshwari Dental College & Hospital, Bangalore	Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore (60)	V.12017/8/99- PMS/DE dated 20.7.2007
3.	Annasaheb Chudaman Patil Memorial Dental College, Dhule	Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik (100)	V.12017/15/2001- PMS/DE dated 31.7.2007
4.	People's College of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Bhopal	Barkatullah University, Bhopal (100)	V.12017/30/2002- PMS/DE dated 31.7.2007

Contd.2

5.	Govt. Dental College, Kottayam	Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam (40)	V.12017/2/2001- PMS/DE 20.7.2007	dated
6.	Mar Baselios Dental College	Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam (40)	V.12017/2/2001- PMS/DE 20.7.2007	dated

Yours faithfully,

(K.V.Abraham) Asstt. Secretary

Dental Council of India

Encls: As above.

C.C.

The President, Dental Council of India, New Delhi

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DEPRTMENT OF HEALTH)

NEW DELHI, dated the July, 2007

## NOTIFICATION

S.O... In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 10 of the Dentists Act, 1948 (16 of 1948), the Central Government, after consultation with Dental Council of India, hereby makes the following amendments in Part-I of the Schedule to the said Act, namely: -

2. In the existing entries of column 2 & 3 against Serial No.25, in part-I of the Schedule to the Dentists Act, 1948 (16 of 1948) pertaining to Maharshi Dayanand University, Haryana, the following entries shall be inserted thereunder: -

II.Sri Govind Tricentenary Dental College, Hospital & Research Institute, Budhera, Gurgaon

"Bachelor of Dental Surgery (When granted on or after 25.10.2006) BDS, Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak, Haryana"

No.V-12017/32/2001-DE

(Raj Singh) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

To

The Manager, Govt. of India Press, Mayapuri Ring Road, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:

The Secretary, Dental Council of India, Kotla Road, Temple Lane, New Delhi-110002 with a request to obtain the copy of the Gazette Notification from Press and furnish at least two copies to this Ministry

(2) The Secretary, Department of Medical Education & Health, Government of Haryana,

New Secretariat, CHANDIGARH – 160017

The Director Medical Education, Department of Medical Education, Government of Haryana, New Secretariat, CHANDIGARH – 160017

(4) The Registrar, Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak (Haryana)

(5) The Principal, Sri Govind Tricentenary Dental College, Hospital & Research Institute Farukh Nagar Road, Budhera, District- Gurgaon, Haryana

(6) All the States/ Union Territories/Notification Folder / Guard file.

(Raj Singh)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India